

By:



Public Schools

Board of Education

RESOLUTION TO EXTEND TERM OF BOARD OFFICERS Resolution Number 2024-004

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Education of Unified School District No. 457, Garden City Public Schools, Finney County, Kansas hereby extends the term of current Board President, John Wiese and current Board Vice President, Jackie Gigot, until successors for such positions are elected by the board at the organizational meeting in July 2024.

Board Member	Board Member
Board Member	Board Member
Board Member	Board Member
Board Member	-
CI	ERTIFICATE
•	olution was duly adopted by the Board of Education Ien City Public Schools, Finney County, Kansas, on
Jennifer Ramos, Clerk of the Board of Edu	ucation